City of Jonesboro
300 S. Church Street

Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-122-2018

File Number: RES-18:140 Enactment Number: R-EN-122-2018

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE CHANGE
ORDER NO. | FOR THE SOUTHSIDE CONCESSION BUILDING

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into a contract for the construction of the Southside Concession
Building with Bailey Contractors, Inc.

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro desires to change the project with Change Order No. | as attached
increasing the contract amount by $129,288.02

WHEREAS, funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement
budget and the A & P Commission and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract
documents.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro hereby accepts Change Order No. | in the amount of $129,288.02
from Bailey Contractors, Inc.

Section 2: Funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement budget
and the A & P Commission and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

Section 3: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro
to accept this Change Order and direct the Purchasing Agent to increase the Purchase Order amount.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of September, 2018.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 9/5/18



CITY OF JONESBORO P.O. BOX 1845 CHANGE ORDER NO. il
JONESBORO, AR 72403
PO NUMBER 46596 |DATE PREPARED 8/28/2018 |PROJECT NAME Southside Concession
Building
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR
Bailey Contractors, Inc.
2307 Congress cove, Joneshoro, AR 72401
DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT
A Remove old asphalt walkway and replace with concrete walkway
B Back Stop Netting System for field
C. Contract price increased
D
E
CHANGES ORDERED AND REASON ORDERED (List Individual Changes as A, B, C, D, etc.)
A. Add walkway removal and replacement
B. Add Back Stop Netting System
C. Increase bond to accommodate higher contract amount
D.
E.
Bid Current Contract Revised Negotiated Current Revised
Item Estimated Unit Estimated C.0. Unit Estimated Estimated
No. Unit Quantity Price Quantity Price Cost Cost
A. 24 LS 0| s - 1S 49,33555 | § - S 49,335.55
B. 25 LS 0| s - S 78,387.01 | S - S 78,387.01
C 26 LS 0| s - 1§ 1,565.46 | § - S 1,565.46
D. $ T | -
E. 8 - |8 .
TOTAL $ - S 129,288.02
Original Contract Amount S 578,000.00
Previously Approved Change Orders S -
This Change Order S 129,288.02 Overrun
New Contract Amount $ 707,288.02
Contract time increased by days. New contract days.
THIS AGREEMENT SUBJECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS
ISSUED FOR REASONS "
INDICATED ABOVE M/ CATY _ENG iEere ?/29/1 &
Signatursg Title Date !
ACCEPTED BY
CONTRACTOR ' y BPrealdest = { 2215
Signature Title Date

ACCEPTED BY
OWNER




70'882'621S

oo.cm dueinsu] 420
0005 sty s, l2pling
9%"G95'TS puog
95'2TLLTTS 1e301-gng
%00'ZT 95 +89'ETS 11j0.d 18 peayIan0
00"8E0'VTIS 1exo1-qns
Xe| %088 SLV86'TS xe| s3|es
0F'€ESO'TTTS jero01-gns
SO TLTVTTS S9'TLT'VITS OV'886'695 00°STL'8TS 00°0SE'ETS
EEET s[ejoL sans 10geT {eusie
SOTLZ'PIIS  12Yl0RANS 0v'886'695 || OV'886'695 2duad sndeq S| T wa3sAs Suiiau dois yjoeg
00°086°'TS 0&'TS 00'0ZE'TS  00TS ) 0TET Bupj|ne) pue jujor uojsuedx3
Joget Q0'STL'8TS 00°065°0T$ 0S'TS 00'08T'TZS 00'ES 5 090 8uined 8324uU0) ,§
[eH2IBN  GZ'89S'STS 00°'S6Z'SS  SL°0% 00°0% 00°0% 45 090°2 uomniowaq jeydsy
00°058% 00° 1S 00'058% 00'TS 1 058 8upind meg
siejo ] siejol sqng sqng logeT Joge BN B nun KAnuenp uopduaseq apo9
pueig uolsiAIg jejo Jun |elol nun [eoL nun || wayy way wa)| 1500

sjuawanoidw) a)s L# OO 2pIsyInos






